

VRAJ IRON AND STEEL LIMITED

Formerly Known As VRAJ IRON AND STEEL PVT. LTD. & PHIL ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED

Date: 08/10/2024

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400001

Ref: BSE Security Code: 544204

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

NSE Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: VRAJ

Sub: Intimation regarding execution of Long-Term Agreement for Procurement of Iron Ore.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the company has entered into Long Term Agreement (LTA) with NMDC Limited on October 7, 2024 for the procurement of Iron Ore Lump for the period of three years.

The details of the said agreement as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed as Annexure –I to this letter.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

FOR VRAJ IRON AND STEEL LIMITED

Priya Namdeo

Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Enclosed: As above



📞 0771-4059002, ळ ispatphil@gmail.com, info@vrajtmt.in, website : www.vrajtmt.in CIN: U27101CT2004PLC016701 CM/L-5900071114

Work: Plot No. 38 to 41 & 48 to 52, Siltara Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) 493111

<u></u>



IS:1786:2008



VRAJ IRON AND STEEL LIMITED

Formerly Known As VRAJ IRON AND STEEL PVT. LTD. & PHIL ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED

Annexure I Long Term Agreement of Sale of Iron Ore Lump

Sr	Dout!1	
No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Parties with whom the	NMDC Limited Khanij Bhawan, 10-3-311/A,
Î	agreement is entered	Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad 500028
2.	Date on which Agreement was entered	07-10-2024
3.	Purpose of Agreement	To meet the Iron Ore requirement
4.	Size of Agreement	The quantity agreed to be sold and delivered
		for each financial year as mentioned in the
		agreement subject to availability of the
		Product at the Seller's mines and on the basis
		of annual review of the agreement.
5.	Shareholding, if any, in the entity with	The Company Does not hold any shares in
1	whom the agreement is executed*	the NMDC Limited
6.	Significant terms of the agreement (in	Not Applicable
	brief) special rights like right to appoint	 ,
	directors, first right to share subscription	
	in case of issuance of shares, right to	
	restrict any change in capital structure	
7.	etc	
/.	Whether, the parties to the Agreement	No
	are related to promoter / promoter	
	group / associate / holding / subsidiary / group companies / Director / KMP	
	and its relatives in any manner	
8.	Whether the transaction would fall	NO
	under related party transactions	NO
9.	Whether there is any issuance / transfer	NO
	of shares to the parties.	NO
10.	Any other disclosures related to such	Not Applicable
	agreements, viz., details of nominee on	Not Applicable
	the board of directors of the listed entity,	
	potential conflict of interest arising out of	
	such agreements, etc.	
11		The Purchase of Iron Ore is in the normal
		course of business and is at arm's length
		basis. However, the amount for which the
		agreement is executed may exceed the
		threshold limit on purchase of Iron Ore from
		time to time as per the availability and hence
		the disclosure is being provided.
		110/

Regd. Office : 63 & 66, Mother Teresa, Ward No. 43, Jalvihar Colony, Raipur (C.G.) 492001

Work: Vill. - Dighora, Near Bilha Mode, Tehsil-Takhatpur, Dist.- Bilaspur, (C.G.) - 495002

♥ Work : Plot No. 38 to 41 & 48 to 52, Siltara Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) 493111

Control of the contr

IS:1786:2008



